
ISO 9001:2015

MARBLE STONE MATT COLLECTION

COMMERCIAL DESCRIPTION OF THE PRODUCT

COMPANY BELLISSIMO 

PRODUCT MARBLE STONE - MATT

ARTICLE BEIGE - WHITE - GREY - LIGHT GREY

SIZES
60 X 60 CM

60 X 120 CM

PRODUCT GROUP BIa (Water absorption  ≤ 0,5 %);

GRAPHIC FACES 6 ( for 60X120 cm), 12 ( for 60X60 cm), for white 5 & 10 ;

GRAPHIC IMAGE

SURFACE MATT

EDGES RECTIFIED

THICKNESS 9.1mm  - 11mm 



WIDTH AND LENGTH

THICKNESS

STRAIGHTNESS OF SIDES

SURFACE FLATNESS

SURFACE QUALITY

WATER ABSORPTION

BREAKING STRENGTH (S)

MODULUS OF RUPTURE

MOISTURE EXPANSION	

FROST RESISTANCE

CHEMICAL RESISTANCE

HARDNESS OF SURFACE 

STAIN RESISTANCE

RECTANGULARITY

D
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E
N

S
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ISO 10545 - 2

ISO 10545 - 2

ISO 10545 - 2

ISO 10545 - 2

ISO 10545 - 2

ISO-10545-10

ISO 10545 - 3

ISO 10545 - 4

ISO 10545 - 4

ISO 10545 - 2

ISO-10545-12

ISO-10545-13

ISO-10545-13

ISO-10545-14

± 0.6%

± 5%

± 0.5%

± 0.5%

± 0.5%

NIL

< 0.5%

≥ 1300 N

≥ 35 N/mm²

MIN 95%

RESISTANCE

RESISTANCE

≥ 4 moh’s

RESISTANCE

± 0.1%

± 4%

± 0.1%

± 0.1%

± 0.15%

NIL

< 0.5% FOR GL

≥ 2000 N

≥ 45 N/mm²

99.5%

RESISTANCE

RESISTANCE

≥ 5 moh’s

CLASS 5*

TECHNICAL CHARACTRISTRICS TEST METHOD ISO STANDARD BELLISIMO
STANDARD

  TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

” * “ Vary according to surface finish like matt, satin, polish, & lapata.
“ * “ Excluding hydrofluoric acid and its derivatives.
“ * “ The width of grout joints must be established by the installation supervisor, unless grout widths are 
regulated by national laying standards.



ISO 9001:2015

MARBLE STONE LUX COLLECTION

COMMERCIAL DESCRIPTION OF THE PRODUCT

COMPANY BELLISSIMO 

PRODUCT MARBLE STONE - LUX

ARTICLE BEIGE - WHITE - GREY - LIGHT GREY

SIZES
60 X 60 CM

60 X 120 CM

PRODUCT GROUP BIa (Water absorption  ≤ 0,5 %);

GRAPHIC FACES 6 ( for 60X120 cm), 12 ( for 60X60 cm), for white 5 & 10 ;

GRAPHIC IMAGE

SURFACE POLISHED

EDGES RECTIFIED

THICKNESS 9.1mm  - 11mm



WIDTH AND LENGTH

THICKNESS

STRAIGHTNESS OF SIDES

SURFACE FLATNESS

SURFACE QUALITY

WATER ABSORPTION

BREAKING STRENGTH (S)

MODULUS OF RUPTURE

MOISTURE EXPANSION	

FROST RESISTANCE

CHEMICAL RESISTANCE

HARDNESS OF SURFACE 

STAIN RESISTANCE

RECTANGULARITY
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ISO 10545 - 2

ISO 10545 - 2

ISO 10545 - 2

ISO 10545 - 2

ISO 10545 - 2

ISO-10545-10

ISO 10545 - 3

ISO 10545 - 4

ISO 10545 - 4

ISO 10545 - 2

ISO-10545-12

ISO-10545-13

ISO-10545-13

ISO-10545-14

± 0.6%

± 5%

± 0.5%

± 0.5%

± 0.5%

NIL

< 0.5%

≥ 1300 N

≥ 35 N/mm²

MIN 95%

RESISTANCE

RESISTANCE

≥ 4 moh’s

RESISTANCE

± 0.1%

± 4%

± 0.1%

± 0.1%

± 0.15%

NIL

< 0.5% FOR GL

≥ 2000 N

≥ 45 N/mm²

99.5%

RESISTANCE

RESISTANCE

≥ 5 moh’s

CLASS 3*

TECHNICAL CHARACTRISTRICS TEST METHOD ISO STANDARD BELLISIMO
STANDARD

  TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

” * “ Vary according to surface finish like matt, satin, polish, & lapata.
“ * “ Excluding hydrofluoric acid and its derivatives.
“ * “ The width of grout joints must be established by the installation supervisor, unless grout widths are 
regulated by national laying standards.


